TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/19/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metrosol, Inc.		
Street Address:	2101 Donley Drive, Suite 101		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78758		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3688028		METROSOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)224-6428

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 224-6291

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq. of Buchalter Nemer Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S4132-0088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti
Signature:	/Farah Bhatti/
Date:	03/19/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release S4132-0088 #page1.tif source=Trademark Release S4132-0088 #page2.tif source=Trademark Release S4132-0088 #page3.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 9, 2009 (the "Agreement"), executed by Metrosol, Inc. a Texas corporation (the "Assignor"), in favor of Silicon Valley Bank (the "Assignee"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2009, at Reel 004096, Frame 0045, pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns, free and clear of any liens, encumbrances or any other restrictions on transfers created by Assignee, to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 5603496v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 1910 day of Minch , 2010.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

a California corporation

Name: C.T

itle: SENIOR ADVISO

Trademark Release - Metrosol

Exhibit A Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
METROSOL	3688028	77346219	December 6, 2007	September 29, 2009

Exhibit A

BN 5603496v1

RECORDED: 03/19/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0195